Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to Conversion of Compulsorily Convertible 
Debentures  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In continuation to our intimation dated November 15, 2024 and March 15, 2025 we further 
inform that the Committee of Directors at its meeting held today, i.e. December 04, 2025 
allotted 6,05,494 (Six Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Four) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- per share at a premium of Rs. 69/- per share to the following allottees upon 
conversion of equal number of Zero Coupon Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of Rs. 
79/- each as per the terms of the issue: 

Name of the Allottee No.